6 Aspen Dr / Randolph, NJ 07869 / Office (800) 228-2966
Page 1 of 1
 SUBMITTAL
DESCRIPTION                   TECHNICAL DATA
The 101ABBD is a fully adjustable, round barometric
bypass damper.  Accurate duct pressure is maintained
throughout the distribution system regardless of varying
air quantities delivered to the conditioned zones. The

Shaft: 5/16” aluminum, round
Travel: 90
ORDERING INFORMATION
Rev 8/27/24
101ABBD
Round barometric bypass damper
Part No. Diameter Length Width
101ABBD08 8” 10” 14”
101ABBD09 9” 10” 15”
101ABBD10 10” 10” 16”
101ABBD12 12” 10” 18”
101ABBD14 14” 10” 20”
101ABBD16 16” 10” 22”
101ABBD ROUND BAROMETRIC BYPASS DAMPER